insurance consulting services, as well as serving as the insurance broker for the County and 

remitting payment to insurance agencies for insurance coverage purchased by the County; and 

WHEREAS, Travelers Indemnity Company provided a quote for property and boiler & 

machinery insurance coverage for the County for a premium amount of seven hundred eighty-four 

thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dollars ($784,848.00) for the period beginning January 1, 

2026 and expiring January 1, 2027, which is being recommended for approval by Fairview after 

solicitation of competitive quotes; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:34-32, no insurance corporation or association doing

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(m) that the 

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes the purchase of property and 

boiler & machinery insurance from Travelers Indemnity Company for a premium amount of seven 

hundred eighty-four thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dollars ($784,848.00) for the period 

beginning January 1, 2026 and expiring January 1, 2027.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to remit 

payment to Foundation Risk Partners, Corp. d/b/a Fairview Insurance Agency Associates to remit